
Low 9 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

30 (6-under), Jorge Fernández Valdés, back nine, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals
Emerald Bay

30 (6-under), Boo Weekley, front nine, first round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

30 (6-under), David Skinns, front nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

30 (6-under), Ben Silverman, back nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), David Skinns, front nine, first round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Akshay Bhatia, front nine, first round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Scott Gutschewski, back nine, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Peter Knade, back nine, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Joe Highsmith, back nine, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Roger Sloan, front nine, fourth round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

31 (5-under), Patrick Flavin, front nine, first round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Andrew Yun, back nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Colin Featherstone, back nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco
Club

31 (5-under), Jared Sawada, back nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Tom Whitney, front nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Ryan Gerard, back nine, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Curtis Luck, front nine, third round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Ben Silverman, front nine, third round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

31 (5-under), Ben Silverman, front nine, fourth round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club
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Low 18 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

64 (8-under), Peter Knade, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

65 (7-under), Jeremy Paul, first round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

65 (7-under), Carter Jenkins, second round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

65 (7-under), Jorge Fernández Valdés, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

65 (7-under), Joe Highsmith, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

65 (7-under), Ben Silverman, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

65 (7-under), Tom Whitney, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

65 (7-under), Rafael Campos, third round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Grayson Murray, second round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

66 (6-under), Quade Cummins, second round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

66 (6-under), Peter Knade, second round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

66 (6-under), Shad Tuten, third round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

66 (6-under), Brett Drewitt, fourth round, Sandals Emerald Bay GC, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

66 (6-under), Fabián Gómez, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Colin Featherstone, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Cody Blick, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Thomas Walsh, second round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Fabián Gómez, third round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), John VanDerLaan, third round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Alan Wagner, fourth round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Shad Tuten, fourth round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

66 (6-under), Cody Blick, fourth round, The Abaco Club on Winding Bay, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Low First 18 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

65 (7-under), Jeremy Paul, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

67 (5-under), David Skinns, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

67 (5-under), Tain Lee, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

67 (5-under), Akshay Bhatia, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

67 (5-under), Cristobal Del Solar, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club
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Low First 36 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

135 (9-under), Cody Blick, (69-66), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

136 (8-under), Akshay Bhatia, (67-69), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

136 (8-under), Shad Tuten, (69-67), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

136 (8-under), Chase Seiffert, (69-67), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

136 (8-under), Ben Silverman, (71-65), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

137 (7-under), Chandler Phillips, (69-68), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

137 (7-under), Daniel Miernicki, (70-67), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

137 (7-under), Andrew Yun, (69-68), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

137 (7-under), Max Greyserman, (70-67), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

137 (7-under), Tom Whitney, (72-65), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Low 36 (Any Rounds) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

130 (14-under), Peter Knade, (66-64), second and third rounds, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

132 (12-under), Ben Silverman, (65-67), second and third rounds, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

132 (12-under), Fabián Gómez, (66-66), second and third rounds, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

133 (11-under), Shad Tuten, (67-66), second and third rounds, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Low First 54 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

202 (14-under), Shad Tuten, (69-67-66), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

203 (13-under), Ben Silverman, (71-65-67), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

205 (11-under), Akshay Bhatia, (67-69-69), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

205 (11-under), Peter Knade, (75-66-64), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

205 (11-under), Rafael Campos, (70-70-65), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Low 54 (Any Rounds) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

200 (16-under), Fabián Gómez, (66-66-68), second through fourth rounds, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

201 (15-under), Peter Knade, (66-64-71), second through fourth rounds, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

202 (14-under), Shad Tuten, (69-67-66), first through third rounds, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

202 (14-under), Ben Silverman, (65-67-70), second through fourth rounds, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

2023 Korn Ferry Tour Facts and Figures 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club
(01 /25 /2023)  

Page 3 of
8



Low First 72 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

273 (15-under), Cody Blick, (69-66-72-66), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

273 (15-under), Ben Silverman, (71-65-67-70), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

274 (14-under), Chandler Phillips, (69-68-69-68), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

276 (12-under), Cody Blick, (68-70-70-68), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

276 (12-under), Peter Knade, (75-66-64-71), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

276 (12-under), Shad Tuten, (69-70-71-66), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

276 (12-under), Tom Whitney, (72-65-70-69), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

276 (12-under), Matt McCarty, (73-68-68-67), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

276 (12-under), Fabián Gómez, (76-66-66-68), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

277 (11-under), Akshay Bhatia, (67-69-69-72), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

277 (11-under), Shad Tuten, (69-67-66-75), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

277 (11-under), Daniel Miernicki, (70-67-70-70), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

277 (11-under), Wil Bateman, (70-70-70-67), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

277 (11-under), Brett Drewitt, (71-72-68-66), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

277 (11-under), Akshay Bhatia, (69-71-70-67), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

277 (11-under), Joey Garber, (72-69-67-69), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

277 (11-under), Ben Kohles, (73-68-68-68), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

High 72 (Winning Score) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

274 (14-under), Chandler Phillips, (69-68-69-68), The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

273 (15-under), Ben Silverman, (71-65-67-70), The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Largest Winning Margin 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

2 strokes, Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

strokes, Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Low Start By a Winner 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

69 (3-under), Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

71 (1-under), Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

High Start By a Winner 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

71 (1-under), Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

69 (3-under), Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay
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Low Finish By a Winner 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

68 (4-under), Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

70 (2-under), Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

High Finish By a Winner 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Largest 18-Hole Lead 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

2 strokes, Jeremy Paul, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

2 strokes, Cristobal Del Solar, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Largest 36-Hole Lead 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

1 strokes, Cody Blick, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Largest 54-Hole Lead 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

3 strokes, Shad Tuten, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

2 strokes, Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Low 36-Hole Cut 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

1-over, 145, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

1-over, 145, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

High 36-Hole Cut 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

1-over, 145, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

1-over, 145, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Most Tied for Lead, 18 Holes 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

1, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

1, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Most Tied for Lead, 36 Holes 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

2, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

1, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club
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Most Tied for Lead, 54 Holes 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

1, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

1, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Most Consecutive Events in the Money 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

4, Joey Garber

4, Chase Seiffert

4, Roberto Díaz

4, Fabián Gómez

4, Camilo Villegas

Most Consecutive Years with Win 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Holes-In-One 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Carter Jenkins, (No. 13/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Matt McCarty, (No. 2/fourth round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Double Eagles 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Two Eagles in One Round 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Grayson Murray, (No. 15,No. 4/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Rafael Campos, (No. 1,No. 8/first round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Fabián Gómez, (No. 1,No. 8/fourth round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Jared Sawada, (No. 5,No. 8/fourth round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Three Eagles in One Round 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Two Aces in One Round 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Back-to-Back Eagles 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 
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Best Birdie Streak 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

5, Jorge Fernández Valdés, (No. 12-16/third round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

5, Scott Gutschewski, (No. 12-16/third round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

5, Ryan Gerard, (No. 13-17/second round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

4, Quade Cummins, (No. 11-14/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4, Curtis Luck, (No. 7-10/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4, Carter Jenkins, (No. 5- 8/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4, Alex Chiarella, (No. 16- 1/third round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4, Jimmy Stanger, (No. 15-18/third round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4, Thomas Walsh, (No. 12-15/second round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

4, Jared Sawada, (No. 12-15/second round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Best Birdie/Eagle Streak 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

5-under, Curtis Luck, (B-B-E-B/No. 3/third round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

4-under, Carter Jenkins, (B-B-E/No. 11/second round/Sandals Emerald Bay GC) The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

4-under, Boo Weekley, (E-B-B/No. 1/first round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

4-under, Andrew Yun, (B-E-B/No. 13/second round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

4-under, Joe Highsmith, (B-B-E/No. 16/third round/The Abaco Club on Winding Bay) The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Best Come-From-Behind on Last Day to Win 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

4 strokes, Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Most Consecutive Rounds Par Or Better (Season) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

24, Joey Garber

Most Consecutive Rounds Par Or Better (Current) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

12, Max Greyserman

Multiple Winners 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Wire-to-Wire Winners 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 
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First-Time Winners 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Chandler Phillips, The Bahamas Great Exuma Classic at Sandals Emerald Bay

Ben Silverman, The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club

Course Records (No Ties) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 

Tournament Records (No Ties) 
Through The Bahamas Great Abaco Classic at The Abaco Club (01/25/2023) 
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